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    DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR 

      TENTATIVE LIST OF BIDDERS FOR TECHNICAL EVALUATION FOR PROCUREMENT OF IT LABs EQUIPMENT IN GOVT. SCHOOL IN MERGED DISTRICT 

OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

Package: A 

S # Name of Firm Years of 
Incorporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Total tax paid by the 
bidder i.e. Income Tax, 
Sales tax & other tax 
(if any) during the last 
three Years 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Experience of Similar 
Nature Projects Three 
(03) projects in last Five 
years of similar Nature 
(i.e. IT Equipment) *Each 
Project will be considered 
individually and their 
average will be taken for 
marking final score 
Marks =30 

Current Assets of last 
three fiscal years. Each 
years of current assets 
will be considered 
individually and their 
average will be taken 
for marking final score. 
 
 
Marks =10 

Annual 
Turnover 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Service 
Center 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Human Resource 
(ICT Degree Holder 
Engineers) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Human 
Resource 
(Diploma 
Holder 
Technicians) 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks=100 

1 Computer Marketing 
Company (CMC)  
Islamabad 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
30 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
100 

2 (GCS) Private LTD 
Islamabad 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
30 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

       
       100 
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR 

TENTATIVE LIST OF BIDDERS FOR TECHNICAL EVALUATION FOR PROCUREMENT OF IT LABs EQUIPMENT IN GOVT. SCHOOL IN MERGED DISTRICT OF 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

Package: B 

S.NO Name of Firm Years of 
Incorporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Total tax paid by the 
bidder i.e. Income 
Tax, Sales tax & 
other tax (if any) 
during the last three 
Years 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Experience of Similar 
Nature Projects Three 
(03) projects in last Five 
years of similar Nature 
(i.e. IT Equipment) 
*Each Project will be 
considered individually 
and their average will 
be taken for marking 
final score 
Marks =30 

Current Assets of 
last three fiscal 
years. Each years of 
current assets will 
be considered 
individually and 
their average will be 
taken for marking 
final score. 
 
Marks =10 

Annual 
Turnover 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Service 
Center 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Human 
Resource 
(ICT Degree 
Holder 
Engineers) 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Human 
Resource 
(Diploma 
Holder 
Technicians) 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks =10 

Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Marks=100 

1 Zonergy(TIANJIN) 
Company LTD 03 10 00 10 10 10 10 10 63 

2 Sohail Khan 
Builders 

03 05 10 10 10 07 10 03 58 

 


